
Hultgren Laboratory – Price List for Commercial Users 2026 

Research and measurement services 

If you are interested in receiving measurement services, please contact us for a quotation.  

As a guide, the table below provides an indication of the price rates (excl. VAT) that we apply 

to different types of services.  

The listed prices for sample preparation and materials characterisation cover both the 

instrument time and operator time.  

Type Commercial 
rate (SEK/hr) 

Min. booking 
time (hr) 

Basic sample preparation  2,000 0.5 

Advanced sample preparation  2,500 0.5 

Materials characterisation measurements  2,500 1 

Data analyses and report writing 1,800 1 

 

Independent access rates 

User training & support fees  

Note: This fee is applied during tool training sessions, on top of the instrument fee associated 

with the tool training session.  

Type Commercial 
rate (SEK/hr) 

Min. booking 
time (hr) 

Basic sample preparation 900 0.5 

Advanced sample preparation  1,800 0.5 

Materials characterisation  1,800 1 

 

Discounts for frequent independent users  

Type Duration Discount offered 

Monthly invoicing  1 calendar month 
20% discount if monthly 
total > 40,000 SEK 

Quarterly invoicing: Q1 January 1 – March 30  
20% discount if quarterly 
total > 40,000 SEK 
 

Quarterly invoicing: Q2 April 1 – June 30 

Quarterly invoicing: Q3 July 1 – September 30 

Quarterly invoicing: Q4 October 1 – December 31 

 

Independent instrument use – Commercial price rates 

See next page.  

 

  



Independent instrument use – Commercial price rates 

Instrument / tool Hourly rate 
(SEK/hr) 

Minimum 
booking time (hr) 

Basic sample preparation 
Precision cutter (Cut Isomet 5000) 
Precision cutter (Cut Accutom 5)  
Cutter (Cut Discotom 2) 
Mounting (Mount Simplimet) 
Grinding machines (Grinder QPol 250) 
Polishing machine (Polish Phoenix 4000) 
Polishing machine (Polish PowerPro 5000) 
Electropolisher SEM (LectroPol-5) 
Electropolisher TEM (TenuPol) 
Sputter Coater - Au 

 
 
 
 
375 

 
 
 
 
0.5 

Advanced sample preparation 
Broad Ion Beam Polisher  
Laser cutter 

 
1,350 

 
0.5 

XRD 
XRD Bruker D8 Discover 
XRD Siemens 

 
900 

 
0.5 

Thermal analysis 
Quench deformation dilatometer 
High temperature dilatometer  
TGA-DSC 

 
1,350 

 
0.5 

Microscopy  
Light Optical Microscope  
SEM Hitachi 
SEM Jeol 
FIB-SEM 
TEM  
APT 

 
375 
900 
1,350 
1,350 
1,800 
1,800 

 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

Mechanical testing 
Microhardness 
Nanoindenter  
Universal Testing Machine 10 kN 
Universal Testing Machine 100 kN 

 
900 
1,350 
900 
900 

 
1 
1 
0.5 
0.5 

  

Please note that the listed prices are excl. VAT 

 


