

# Hultgren Laboratory – Price List for Commercial Users 2026

## Research and measurement services

If you are interested in receiving measurement services, please contact us for a quotation.

As a guide, the table below provides an indication of the price rates (excl. VAT) that we apply to different types of services.

The listed prices for sample preparation and materials characterisation cover both the instrument time and operator time.

Type	Commercial rate (SEK/hr)	Min. booking time (hr)
Basic sample preparation	2,000	0.5
Advanced sample preparation	2,500	0.5
Materials characterisation measurements	2,500	1
Data analyses and report writing	1,800	1

## Independent access rates

### User training & support fees

Note: This fee is applied during tool training sessions, on top of the instrument fee associated with the tool training session.

Type	Commercial rate (SEK/hr)	Min. booking time (hr)
Basic sample preparation	900	0.5
Advanced sample preparation	1,800	0.5
Materials characterisation	1,800	1

### Discounts for frequent independent users

Type	Duration	Discount offered
Monthly invoicing	1 calendar month	20% discount if monthly total > 40,000 SEK
Quarterly invoicing: Q1	January 1 – March 30	
Quarterly invoicing: Q2	April 1 – June 30	20% discount if quarterly total > 40,000 SEK
Quarterly invoicing: Q3	July 1 – September 30	
Quarterly invoicing: Q4	October 1 – December 31	

### Independent instrument use – Commercial price rates

See next page.

## Independent instrument use – Commercial price rates

Instrument / tool	Hourly rate (SEK/hr)	Minimum booking time (hr)
<b>Basic sample preparation</b>		
Precision cutter (Cut Isomet 5000)		
Precision cutter (Cut Accutom 5)		
Cutter (Cut Discotom 2)		
Mounting (Mount Simplimet)	375	0.5
Grinding machines (Grinder QPol 250)		
Polishing machine (Polish Phoenix 4000)		
Polishing machine (Polish PowerPro 5000)		
Electropolisher SEM (LectroPol-5)		
Electropolisher TEM (TenuPol)		
Sputter Coater - Au		
<b>Advanced sample preparation</b>		
Broad Ion Beam Polisher	1,350	0.5
Laser cutter		
<b>XRD</b>		
XRD Bruker D8 Discover	900	0.5
XRD Siemens		
<b>Thermal analysis</b>		
Quench deformation dilatometer	1,350	0.5
High temperature dilatometer		
TGA-DSC		
<b>Microscopy</b>		
Light Optical Microscope	375	1
SEM Hitachi	900	1
SEM Jeol	1,350	1
FIB-SEM	1,350	1
TEM	1,800	4
APT	1,800	4
<b>Mechanical testing</b>		
Microhardness	900	1
Nanoindenter	1,350	1
Universal Testing Machine 10 kN	900	0.5
Universal Testing Machine 100 kN	900	0.5

Please note that the listed prices are excl. VAT